KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1062366

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-097-21693-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 31980 API No. 15 -
Name: Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 S. Main, Ste 420 ~ NWNWSE go¢ 1 Twp. 29 g g 16 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: Wichita state: KS Zip: 67202, 3737 2310 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tim Hellman Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (516 ) _262-1077 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_34233 County:_Kiowa
Name: Maverick Drilling LLC Lease Name: Dunbar Well #: L
Wellsite Geologist: 1M Hellman Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _None
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2053 Kelly Bushing: 2064
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 5020 Plug Back Total Depth:
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 290 Feet
[ ] Gas O] p&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

5/24/2011 6/01/2011 6/02/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas

8061

Lease Name: Watson License #:

Quarter SW  Sec. 8 Twp.29 s R._15 [ ]East[0]West

D24324

County; _Kiowa Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/30/2011

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ Approved by: P@™ %™ pate. 10/04/2011




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II"I I|||I ||III ||||I I|||I I||| |II|

1062366

Operator Name: _Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. Lease Name; Dunbar well# 1

sec. 1 Twp.29 s. rR.16 [ ]East [O0]West County: Kiowa

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 175 10.75 32 290 60/40 poz mix | 220 2% g, 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
Well Name Dunbar 1

Doc ID 1062366

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Neutron Density w/PE

Micro

Sonic




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.

Well Name Dunbar 1

Doc ID 1062366

Tops

EC N =
Heebner 3972 -1908
Brn Lm 4128 -2064
Lansing 4146 -2082
BKC 4511 -2447
Miss 4656 -2592
Viola 4746 -2682
Simp SH 4859 -2795
Arb 4968 -2904
LTD 5020 -2956
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Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 30, 2011

Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
100 S. Main, Ste 420

Wichita, KS 67202-3737

Re:ACO1
API1 15-097-21693-00-00
Dunbar 1
SE/4 Sec.01-29S-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tim Hellman



Weatherford

Completion Systems
DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For: Lotus Operating Co,LLC

ATTN: Tim Hellman

1-29s-16w Barber

#1 Dunbar

Start Date:  2011.05.30 @ 19:36:37
End Date:  2011.05.31 @ 06:24:37
Job Ticket #: 43856 DST# 1

ALPINE OIL SERVICES CORPORATION
2460, 240 - 4 Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB. T2P 4H4
ph: 263-7800 fax: 264-7260

Printed: 2011.05.31 @ 06:59:23 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Weatherford

Completion Systems

Lotus Operating Co, LLC

ATTN: Tim Hellman

#1 Dunbar

1-29s-16w Barber

Job Ticket: 43856

DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.05.30 @ 19:36:37

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cher. SD & Miss
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:41:37

Time Test Ended: 06:24:37

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Cody Bloedorn
Unit No: 38

Interval: 4634.00 ft (KB) To  4689.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2064.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4689.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2055.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4686.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.30 End Date: 2011.05.31 Last Calib.: 2011.05.31
Start Time: 19:46:18 End Time: 06:25:18 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- 3/4"
45 - ISI- No blow back
30 - FF- No blow back
45 - FSI- No blow back
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
EA e = = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
T = | Mn) | (psi) | (degF)
/ MJ\W 1
N ’\J / \\ E_m g
| / \E‘\ |
R 2T HTe Yo ) 2 L]
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 99%M, 1%0

ALPINE OIL SERVICES CORPORATION

Ref. No: 43856

Printed: 2011.05.31 @ 06:59:23 Page 2
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Weatherford

Completion Systems

Lotus Operating Co, LLC

ATTN: Tim Hellman

#1 Dunbar

1-29s-16w Barber
Job Ticket: 43856 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.05.30 @ 19:36:37

Mud and Cushion Information

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comme

Laboratory Location:
nts:

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.19 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7300.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | 99%M, 1%0
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

ALPINE OIL SERVICES CORPORATION

Ref. No: 43856

Printed: 2011.05.31 @ 06:59:23 Page 3




Serial # 8354 Inside Lotus Operating Co, LLC 1-29s-16w Barber DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
| I
8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
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ALPINE OIL SERVICES CORPORATION

Ref. No: 43856

Frinted: 2011.05.31 @ 06:59:23 Page 4
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 03, 2011

Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
100 S. Main, Ste 420

Wichita, KS 67202-3737

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-097-21693-00-00
Dunbar 1
SE/4 Sec.01-29S-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Tim Hellman:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/24/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 30, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



GALLIED

Cementing & Acidizing Services

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:  (785) 483-3887
Fax: (785) 483-5566

RECEIVL™
JUN 0 4 chiti

‘BillTo:

Lotus Operating Co., LLC
Lotus Exploration Co.
100 S. Main, STE 420
Wichita, KS 67202

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 127343
Invoice Date: May 25, 2011
Page: 1

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804

Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms - ’ J
Lotus Dunbar #1 Net 30 Days
‘ Job Location Camp Location Service Date ‘Due Date
| KS1-01 Medicine Lodge May 25, 2011 6/24/11
.+ Quantity 1tem : Description Unit Price Amount
335.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 5,443.75
90.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 765.00
4.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 85.00
14.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 814.80
443.00 | SER Handling 2.25 996.75
35.00 | SER Mileage 443 sx @.11 per sk per mi 48.73 1,705.55
1.00 | SER Surface . 1,125.00 1,125.00
70.00 | SER Pump Truck Mieage SNTEREY 7.00 490.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage o - 4.00 280.00
1.00 |CEMENTER | Darin Franklin =. -NN%%EY_B‘Q\
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Jason Thimesch JUN 0 & 700
1.00 | CEMENTER David Felio
DESC. _ciimound suct
{sa
)
WELE # Duibar
ALL PRICES ARE NET PAYABLE ||_Subtota 11,705.85
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 518.92
.INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 12,224.77
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS , :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
— TOTAL 12,224.77
g —
AL
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Jun 19, 2011 i 38’3.(’0
LR ,




- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. oz0202

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3]
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Medrcive Lodic jes

S-24 g-25 S 25
SEC. ™ 4 RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JQB START JOB,FINISH
DATE 5 ~ 257/ / | |7 S /éU .00 Pm 1] comm | EiC0nr JC0 Ap,
' 4 COUNTY STATE
Lease Ponhse |weLLs 7 LocatioN S & & [Se)y demre Bjtc 1o |Koos | At
OLD O Circle one) Y Souin to Ry iy | he ) S/nve
CONTRACIOR __MGuericic - Job OWNER LodeS O PerS¢mng

TYPE OF JOB Socfgc(

HOLE SIZE ¢-6;-A, fi 7’4.} D. 25/’ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE /O %, ~ _ “DEPTH 2&0° AMOUNT ORD?ED 225 Sy LO Lot 2K B ey
TUBING SIZE é'% JJ __DEPTH /O! 3%c¢. 20 S¥ elasc A+ 2% cc
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH -
4 75
PRES. MAX MINIMUM comMoN ClassA 335 /6% $£49Y3 i
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 9 Osr@_§5° 765"
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 201 GEL Ysx@ 2 g5-¢
PERFS. CHLORIDE /Y sxr@ s8.*° / ¢
DISPLACEMENT 27 Ah/s of Bresh wc tor  ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _[)@rin £ @
#450-245 HELPER  ,TSson T ®
BULK TRUCK ®
#35£-250 DRIVER Tepe F @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING 143 @ A% 97¢ 'ﬂ”
MILEAGE 35/ 443/, !l %
REMARKS: totaL 1810°
P Pe _On hodéom & b recic Cua et on
Pump 3 bbls_wicder ghesd ; Mmur 2765, SERVICE
@ 4 C(Mt’M' D:spisce 2 Lb/ok oL
Hresh we Pr. 5/w+ ih, (em«w A(A DEPTH OFJOB 2 GC¢i!
Nex Ch\rese. e PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1125
AE Cemeny EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 70 e _7-%° 490*
MANIFQLD @
Stedse & I1gpe @ A/O __
Q’A/hf-l)dm./e 70 @ 4% 280.
CHARGETO: _40dvs O PerSeng 00
' | 895 %
STREET TOTAL
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
P, @
'\‘\ , ] < @
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. /4 (_/ @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME Y ﬂa’. L 2. Faprmenr DISCOUNT
SIGNATURE X' %g/ v g ,}pMW

Thenic oo / ))




SALLIED

CEMENTING GO LIC RECEIVED  INVOICE
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665 invoice Number: 127445
JUN 0 9 20“ nvoice Number:
Invoice Date: Jun 2, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax: (785) 483-5566
Bill To:
Lotus Operating Co., LLC Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804
Lotus Exploration Co.
100 S. Main, STE 420
Wichita, KS 67202
! Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
l Lotus Dunbar #1 Net 30 Days
‘ Job Location | Camp Location Service Date Due Date
\ KS1-03 ! Medicine Lodge Jun 2, 2011 7/2/11
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
126.00 | MAT Class A Common 16.25 2,047.50
84.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 714.00
8.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 170.00
219.00 | SER Handling 2.25 492.75
35.00 | SER Mileage 219 sx @.11 per sk per mi 24.09 843.15
1.00 | SER Rotary Plug 1,250.00 1,250.00
70.00 | SER Pump truck Mileage 7.00 490.00
70.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 280.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Darin Franklin
1.00 | CEMENTER | David Felio CNTERED
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Kevin Weighous
JUN T2 o
GL# TocE
DESGu f)\!* &: Lk H
(!’/,// (/;
wett # Dunbar
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 6,287.40
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 458.98
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 6,746.38
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 6,746.38
s Rs7% |
—~ /ZS 7Y
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE PR
“Jun 27,2011 f N AV




- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040209

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 MedrCine Ladae s

£ -/ £ - -2 & -2
SEC. TWP, RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
oate b - 2-2el [ |29s /C 7. copm /) copn |8 39N ‘
COUNTY STATE

LEASE [Jonban |WELLH | LocaTiON 3 % e Be)bere 18//cTP Eres | £
OLD ORINEWJ(Circle one) Hs soRAm, l€, 5/inse
CONTRACTOR __/hGuecicic [OC OWNER £04vs OPerSe¢ ng
TYPEOFJOB Royrery Plog
HOLE SIZE 7 7 T.D. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE /6 %4 DEPTH _J2S/’ AMOUNT ORDERED Z/3Sy L O tro %S Goy
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE L /s DEPTH 4o/’
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 4,22 =X @/4.25S 709 7.50
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 4 sx @ 750 yry.00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 8 sx @225 470.e°
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 3 bb/s ©Sér , &744)s mod  ASC @

EQUIPMENT @

@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _[DSrin 1= g
# 352 HELPER _ [Dove /= @
BULK TRUCK @
# 3 by DRIVER /<ewuin 7, ®
BULK TRUCK o
# DRIVER HANDLING _ 2 /1 @225 ¢92.7S
MILEAGE __21 ?/ 35/ 74 F43.1S
REMARKS: TOTAL (-/2 6 7. C{O
134 Plog - S0~ Pormp B bhls e)S lor Ghesa

i 108y Coemens, Dspice Thbls WCler L5 1ot SERVICE

Zns Plus -~ 1356" - Pemp S bk ahers, M
3050 0L Comen v displice 3 bhs werer, JObbls it DEPTHOFJOB __SQo20!

3¢a Ps- Bje’ - Pomp S hhis seker Shecs, 7y PUMPTRUCK CHARGE /,'250. (o] 69)
GO Sw Comene, disPlsce ] 12 hbls g ter EXTRA FOOTAGE @
YTh R)ogg Lot - miy 2050 Crmens MILEAGE 70O @ _7.00 H9D.o00O
Rephele = ruve 395 Cemenr, mevsescie~miie Zosr MANIFOLD @
e ,L;A# Uehicle 70 @ +.e© 25D.0O
@
CHARGETO: _£ @405 O PorGduns
.00
STREET TOTAL 2020
CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Z
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. ] L’)m
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 1
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

ONORONONO)

PRINTED NAME _X /gc, L ¢ [Ramenr

SIGNATURE X ’V £, }W‘—’




	olicense: 31980
	oname: Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.
	oaddr1: 100 S. Main, Ste 420
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: Wichita
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
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	ocontact: Tim Hellman
	oarea: 316
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	Section: 1
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	lname: Dunbar
	wellnumber: 1
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	td: 5020
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 290
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	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
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	fluid: 0
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